## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Skill Development Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Transfer and posting in the Department of Skill Development. Subject:-

## Government Order No. 102-JK(DSD) of 2021

## Dated. 27 .12.2021

-ic \_ Ko

In the interest of administration, sanction is accorded to the transfers & postings of following officers in the Skill Development Department (ITI Sector) with immediate effect:-

		- A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A	New Place of posting
S No.	Name	Present place of posting	TH Panoue The
1.	Mr. Sajad Hussain	I/c Assistant Director in the office of Joint Director (ITT) Kashmir,	additional charge of TTT Human
2.	Mr. Mandeep Dogra	Directorate of SDD	additional charge of TTT bildecer
3.	Mr. Javiad Ahmad	I/c Assistant Director in Directorate of SDD.	Srinagar. However, ne continue to assist Director, Skill Development in implementation of Schemes/Strive Projects.
4,	Mr. Ravi Gupta,	I/c Assistant Director in the office of Joint Director, ITT Jammu	I/c Principal ITI, Banihal.
5.	Mr. Rajesh Gupta,	I/c Superintendent ITI R.S Pura	He shall hold the charge of Women's ITI, Jammu, in addition to his own duties till further orders. He shall report to Director Skill
6.	Mr. Vivek Sagar,	I/c Superintendent under orders of transfer to ITI Kistwhar	Development for further duties m the Directorate.
7.	Bashir Ahmad Beigh,	Holding additional charge of I/c Superintendent ITI Chariesharief.	I/c Superintendent 242 Chariesahrief
8.	Qazi Mohammad Arif	I/c Superintendent ITI, Lalpora	He shall hold the charge of ITI Tangdar in addition to his own duties, relieving I/c Superintendent ITI Kupwara from the additional charge.

The above officers shall be deemed to have been relieved from the respective places of posting with immediate effect.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government,

Dated: 27.12.2021

No:- DSD-ITT/81/2021-02

Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 1.
- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department. 2.
- Mission Director, J&K Skill Development Mission. 3.
- Director, Skill Development Department. 4.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu. 5.
- OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development. 6.
- Secretary, Board of Technical Education. 7.
- Deputy Legal Rememberancer, DSD. 8.
- Concerned I/c Principals/Superintendents of ITIs. 9.
- PS to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development. 10.
- Government Order file/Incharge website. 11.

(Fayaz Ahmad Bi

Under Secretary to the Government,